Kumeu Show 2014

Judge: Julie Mansell — Otorohanga

Entries

8001
1St
2nd

8002
1St

2nd
3rd

8003
1Sl

2nd
3rd

8004

8005

8006

1st
2nd

8007

st
2nd
3rd

8008

Huacaya 95 Fancy 1
Suri 20 Fancy 1
Junior Female Huacaya White 6 & under 12 months
Brenor Delanna Brenda & Ivor Gainsford
Brenor Lana Brenda & Ivor Gainsford
Intermediate Female Huacaya White 12 & under 24 months
Aristocrat Caprice Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait
Kaipara Pines Davin Chuck & Kathy Rademacher
Cedar House NZ Beatrix Wendy Billington
Senior Female Huacaya White 24 months & under 48 months
Aristocrat Snowdrop Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait
Silcron Casandra Glen Thompson
Cedar House NZ Adele Wendy Billington
Mature Female Huacaya White 48 Months +
No Entries
Junior Male Huacaya White 6 & under 12 months
No Entries
Intermediate Male Huacaya White 12 & under 24 months
Aristocrat Ladd Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait
Aristocrat Apollo Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait
Senior Male Huacaya White 24 months & under 48 months
Cedar House NZ Rudolph Wendy Billington
Aristocrat Blizzard Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait
Aristocrat Braveheart Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait
Mature Male Huacaya White 48 Months +
No Entries

Champion White Huacaya

Brenor Delanna

Reserve Champion White Huacaya

Aristocrat Snowdrop

Brenor Alpacas
Brenor Alpacas

Aristocrat Alpaca
Kaipara Pines Alpaca Stud
Cedar House NZ

Aristocrat Alpaca
Brookside Alpacas
Cedar House NZ

Aristocrat Alpaca
Aristocrat Alpaca

Cedar House NZ
Aristocrat Alpaca
Aristocrat Alpaca



8010

1St

8011

1St

8012

1St

8013

8014

1St
2nd

8015
1st
2nd
3rd

8016

15[

8017

Junior Female Huacaya Light Fawn 6 & under 12 months

Qtaz Pearly Shells Alan & Lyn Skilling

Intermediate Female Huacaya Light Fawn 12 & under 24 months

Brenor Pania Ivor & Brenda Gainsford

Senior Female Huacaya Light Fawn 24 months & under 48 Months

Aristocrat Stardust Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait

Mature Female Huacaya Light Fawn 48 Months +

No Entries

Junior Male Huacaya Light Fawn 6 & under 12 months

Brenor Fernando Ivor & Brenda Gainsford
Tiger Hill Jensen Melissa & Don Bell

Intermediate Male Huacaya Light Fawn 12 & under 24 months

Brenor Barnabus Ivor & Brenda Gainsford
Silverhill Giles Valerie Bushell
Silverhill Balthazar Valerie Bushell

Senior Male Huacaya Light Fawn 24 months & under 48 months

Waiheke Provocetur ET Keenan & Lisa Scott

Mature Male Huacaya Light Fawn 48 Months +

No Entries

Champion Light Fawn Huacaya

Brenor Pania

Reserve Champion Light Fawn Huacaya

Qtaz Alpacas

Brenor Alpacas

Aristocrat Alpaca

Brenor Alpacas
Tiger Hill Alpacas

Brenor Alpacas
Silverhill Alpacas
Silverhill Alpacas

Waiheke Alpaca

Wailheke Provocetur ET



8019

1Sl

8020

1St
2nd

8021

1St

8022

8023

1st
2nd
3rd

8024
1St
2nd
3rd

8025
1st

8026

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Junior Female Huacaya Mid/Dark Fawn 6 & under 12 months

Blueridge Farm Kalani Kerri Campbell

Intermediate Female Huacaya Mid/Dark Fawn 12 & under 24 months
Kaipara Pines Evita Chuck & Kathy Rademacher
Kerdon Serafina Kerry & Donna Tannion

Senior Female Huacaya Mid/Dark Fawn 24 months & under 48 months
Aristocrat Attitude Lisa Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait

Mature Female Huacaya Mid/Dark Fawn 48 Months +

No Entries

Junior Male Huacaya Mid/Dark Fawn 6 & under 12 months

Waters Edge Lightning Bolt Toni & Greg Charteris
Wainui Heights Liberty Bruce & Wendy Johnstone
NZ Silver Fern Coromandel Gold Alan & Lyn Skilling

Intermediate Male Huacaya Mid/Dark Fawn 12 & under 24 months

Wainui Heights Expo Bruce & Wendy Johnstone
Silverhill Almost Gone For A Burton Valerie Bushell
Aristocrat Piccolo Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait

Senior Male Huacaya Mid/Dark Fawn 24 months & under 48 months

Aristocrat Cassidy Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait

Mature Male Huacaya Mid/Dark Fawn 48 Months +

Waiheke Phenomenon ET Keenan & Lisa Scott

Simply Golden Storm Jackie & Brian Ingram
Aristocrat Cognac Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait
Simply Serkan Jackie & Brian Ingram

Champion Mid/Dark Fawn Huacaya

Reserve Champion Mid/Dark Fawn Huacaya

Blueridge Farm Alpacas

Kaipara Pines Alpaca Stud
Kerdon Alpacas

Aristocrat Alpaca

Waters Edge Alpacas
Wainui Alpacas
Qtaz Alpacas

Wainui Alpacas
Silverhill Alpacas
Avristocrat Alpaca

Aristocrat Alpaca

Waiheke Alpaca
Simply Alpacas
Aristocrat Alpaca
Simply Alpacas

Walheke Phenomenon ET

Waters Edge Lightning Bolt



8028

1St
2nd
3rd

8029

1St
2nd

8030

8031

8032
1St

2nd
3rd

8033

1st
2nd

8034

1St

8035

Junior Female Huacaya Brown 6 & under 12 months

Wainui Heights Panea
Waiheke Sunset Strip ET
Glenpaca NZ Imogen

Bruce & Wendy Johnstone
Keenan & Lisa Scott
Glen Thompson

Intermediate Female Huacaya Brown 12 & under 24 months

Qtaz Dixie Brown
Rosala Lucia

Alan & Lyn Skilling

Ross & Alanah Brabham
Senior Female Huacaya Brown 24 months & under 48 months

No Entries

Mature Female Huacaya Brown 48 Months +

No Entries

Junior Male Huacaya Brown 6 & under 12 months

Ivor & Brenda Gainsford
Alan & Lyn Skilling
Alan & Lyn Skilling

Brenor French Connection
Qtaz Smooth Operator
Qtaz Moonlight Shadow

Intermediate Male Huacaya Brown 12 & under 24 months

Ross & Alanah Brabham
Valerie Bushell

Rosala Santana
Silverhill Easter Sunday

Senior Male Huacaya Brown 24 months & under 48 months

Wainui Heights Emmerson Bruce & Wendy Johnstone

Mature Male Huacaya Brown 48 Months +

No Entries

Champion Brown Huacaya

Wainui Heights Panea

Reserve Champion Brown Huacaya

Wainui Alpacas
Waiheke Alpaca
Brookside Alpacas

Qtaz Alpacas
Rosala Alpacas

Brenor Alpacas
Qtaz Alpacas
Qtaz Alpacas

Rosala Alpacas
Silverhill Alpacas

Wainui Alpacas

Walinui Heights Emmerson



8037

8038

st
2nd

8039

2nd

8040

1St

8041

8042

1St

8043

1St

8044

Junior Female Huacaya Grey/Roan 6 & under 12 months
No Entries

Intermediate Female Huacaya Grey/Roan 12 & under 24 months
Softfoot Azure Toni & Greg Charteris
Blueridge Farm Mozaik Kerri Campbell

Senior Female Huacaya Grey/Roan 24 months & under 48 months

Tiger Hill Gretel Melissa & Don Bell

Mature Female Huacaya Grey/Roan 48 Months +

Timber Top CT Pearly Popstar Toni & Greg Charteris

Junior Male Huacaya Grey/Roan 6 & under 12 months
No Entries

Intermediate Male Huacaya Grey/Roan 12 & under 24 months

Timber Top | Rock 64G Toni & Greg Charteris

Senior Male Huacaya Grey/Roan 24 months & under 48 months

Silverhill Valiant Valerie Bushell

Mature Male Huacaya Grey/Roan 48 Months +

No Entries

Champion Grey/Roan Huacaya

Reserve Champion Grey/Roan Huacaya

Timber Top CT Pearly Popstar

Silverhill Valiant

Waters Edge Alpacas
Blueridge Farm Alpacas

Tiger Hill Alpacas

Waters Edge Alpacas

Waters Edge Alpacas

Silverhill Alpacas



8046
1st
2nd
3rd

8047

st
2nd

8048

8049
1st
8050
1st
2nd
3rd
8051
1st
znd
3rd
8052
1st

2nd

8053

Junior Female Huacaya Black 6 & under 12 months

Cuesta Isabelle
Chloden Mademoiselle Evita
Chloden Anna-Bella

Jenny & Martyn Ellwood-Wade
Denise Phillips
Denise Phillips

Intermediate Female Huacaya Black 12 & under 24 months

Cuesta Inca Queen
Waiheke Black Elegance

Martyn & Jennifer Ellwood-Wade
Keenan & Lisa Scott

Senior Female Huacaya Black 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries

Mature Female Huacaya Black 48 Months +

Chloden Lillie Anna Denise Phillips

Junior Male Huacaya Black 6 & under 12 months

Waiheke Trail Blazer ET
Silverhill Goddard
Kerdon Mario

Keenan & Lisa Scott
Valerie Bushell
Kerry & Donna Tannion

Intermediate Male Huacaya Black 12 & under 24 months

Cuesta Harrier
Waiheke Revolution
Cuesta Hurricane

Martyn & Jennifer Ellwood-Wade
Kerri Campbell
Martyn & Jennifer Ellwood-Wade

Senior Male Huacaya Black 24 months & under 48 months

Sunsetestate Yuudai
Sunsetestate Urban Myth

Bruce & Wendy Johnstone
Kerry & Donna Tannion

Mature Male Huacaya Black 48 Months +

No Entries

Champion Black Huacaya

Cuesta Alpacas
Chloden Alpacas
Chloden Alpacas

Cuesta Alpacas
Waiheke Alpaca

Chloden Alpacas

Waiheke Alpaca
Silverhill Alpacas
Kerdon Alpaca

Cuesta Alpacas
Blueridge Farm Alpacas
Cuesta Alpacas

Wainui Alpacas
Kerdon Alpacas

Waiheke Traill Blazer ET

Reserve Champion Black Huacaya

Sunsetestate Yuudal

Supreme Champion Huacaya

Walinui Heights Panea



8056

8057

15(

8058

8059

st
2nd
3rd

8060

8061

8062

8063

NON CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES - HUACAYA

Wether Huacaya - 6 months and over, May Be Unregistered, Must Not Be Entire

No Entries

Fancy Huacaya - 6 months & over

Kaipara Pines Maggie Chuck & Kathy Rademacher Kaipara Pines Alpaca Stud

Get of Dam - Huacaya

Sires Progeny - Huacaya

Aquaviva Quintus with Wainui Heights Liberty and Wainui Heights Panea
Alpacaspecialist Elvis with Chloden Anna-Bella and Waiheke Trail Blazer ET
Lemar Marlow with Aristocrat Caprice and Aristocrat Cassidy

Huacaya Child Handler (5 - 10 Years Inclusive)
No Entries

Huacaya Junior Handler (11 - 16 Years Inclusive)
No Entries

Huacaya Performance (child 5 - 16 Inclusive)

No Entries

Huacaya Performance Adult - Over 16 years

No Entries



8071

8072

1st

8073

8074

8075

8076

8077

8078

Alpaca Suri - Sunday
Junior Female Suri White 6 & under 12 months
No Entries

Intermediate Female Suri White 12 & under 24 months

Te Kowhai Diamonds In The Sky Stuart & Ann Weir

Senior Female Suri White 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries

Mature Female Suri White 48 months +

No Entries

Junior Male Suri White 6 & under 12 months

No Entries

Intermediate Male Suri White 12 & under 24 months
No Entries

Senior Male Suri White 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries

Mature Male Suri White 48 months +

No Entries

Champion White Suri

Te Kowhai Diamonds In The Sky

Reserve Champion White Suri

Not Awarded

Te Kowhai Alpacas



8080

8081

1st

8082

8083

8084

1st

8085

8086

8087

Junior Female Suri Light Fawn 6 & under 12 months
No Entries

Intermediate Female Suri Light Fawn 12 & under 24 months

Te Kowhai Santa Maria Stuart & Ann Weir

Senior Female Suri Light Fawn 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries

Mature Female Suri Light Fawn 48 months +

No Entries

Junior Male Suri Light Fawn 6 & under 12 months

Te Kowhai Eye Of The Tiger Stuart & Ann Weir

Intermediate Male Suri Light Fawn 12 & under 24 months
No Entries

Senior Male Suri Light Fawn 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries

Mature Male Suri Light Fawn 48 months +

No Entries

Champion Light Fawn Suri

Te Kowhai Eye Of The Tiger

Reserve Champion Light Fawn Suri

Te Kowhal Santa Maria

Te Kowhai Alpacas

Te Kowhai Alpacas



8089

1st

8090

1st

8091

8092

8093

1St
2nd

8094

1St

8095

8096

Junior Female Suri Mid/Dark Fawn 6 & under 12 months

Aristocrat Jupiter Joy Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait

Intermediate Female Suri Mid/Dark Fawn 12 & Under 24 Months

Glenpaca NZ Inca Oro Glen Thompson

Senior Female Suri Mid/DarkFawn 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries

Mature Female Suri Mid/Dark Fawn 48 Months +

No Entries

Junior Male Suri Mid/Dark Fawn 6 & under 12 months

Redvale Alvin Murray Judd

Te Kowhai Tokaji Stuart & Ann Weir
Intermediate Male Suri Mid/Dark Fawn 12 & under 24 months

Aristocrat Tonkin Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait
Senior Male Suri Mid/Dark Fawn 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries
Mature Male Suri Mid/DarkFawn 48 months +

No Entries

Champion Mid/Dark Fawn Suri

Glenpaca NZ Inca Oro

Reserve Champion Mid/Dark Fawn Suri

Aristocrat Tonkin

Aristocrat Alpaca

Brookside Alpacas

Redvale Alpacas
Te Kowhai Alpacas

Avristocrat Alpaca



8098

2nd
3rd

8099

8100

8101

8102

8103

2nd

8104

8105

Champion Brown Suri

Junior Female Suri Brown 6 & under 12 months

Redvale April Murray Judd
Redvale Rosella Murray Judd

Intermediate Female Suri Brown 12 & under 24 months
No Entries

Senior Female Suri Brown 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries

Mature Female Suri Brown 48 months +

No Entries

Junior Male Suri Brown 6 & under 12 months

No Entries

Intermediate Male Suri Brown 12 & under 24 months

Redvale Aplacas
Redvale Aplacas

Aristocrat Picasso Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait Avristocrat Alpaca

Senior Male Suri Brown 24 months & under 48 months

No Entries

Mature Male Suri Brown 48 months +

No Entries

Reserve Champion Brown Suri

Not Awarded

Not Awarded



8107

8108

8109

8110

8111

8112

1st

8113

8114

Junior Female Suri Grey/Roan 6 & under 12 months

No Entries

Intermediate Female Suri Grey/Roan 12 & under 24 months
No Entries

Senior Female Suri Grey/Roan 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries

Mature Female Suri Grey/Roan 48 months +

No Entries

Junior Male Suri Grey/Roan 6 & under 12 months

No Entries

Intermediate Male Suri Grey/Roan 12 & Under 24 Months

Wild Palette Admiral Halsey Cilla Taylor & Des Kan

Senior Male Suri Grey/Roan 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries
Mature Male SuriGrey/Roan 48 months +

Surilana Moss on the Rocks

Champion Grey/Roan Suri

Wild Palette Admiral Halsey

Reserve Champion Grey/Roan Suri

Wild Palette Suri

Surilana Moss on the Rocks



8116 Junior Female Suri Black 6 & under 12 months

1st  Armentalis Uspallata Cilla Taylor & Des Kan Wild Palette Suri
2" Armentalis Black Ada Cilla Taylor & Des Kan Wild Palette Suri
3d  Shadow Wood Maadi Grant & Frith Latham Shadow Wood Alpacas
8117 Intermediate Female Suri Black 12 & Under 24 Months
1t Excellenz Nero June Miracle Grant & Frith Latham Shadow Wood Alpacas
8118 Senior Female Suri Black 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries
8119 Mature Female Suri Black 48 months +
No Entries
8120 Junior Male Suri Black 6 & under 12 months
No Entries
8121 Intermediate Male Suri Black 12 & Under 24 Months
1st  Avristocrat Flynn Ross Stevenson & Ralph Tait Aristocrat Alpaca
8122 Senior Male Suri Black 24 months & under 48 months
No Entries
8123 Mature Male Suri Black 48 months +
No Entries

Champion Black Suri
Armentalis Uspallata
Reserve Champion Black Suri

Excellenz Nero June Miracle
Supreme Champion Suri Alpaca
Glenpaca NZ Inca Oro



NON CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES

8126 Wether Suri - 6 months and over, may be unregistered, must not be entire
No Entries
8127 Fancy Suri - 6 months & over
1st  Wild Palette Cha Cha Cilla Taylor & Des Kan Wild Palette Suri
8128 Get of Dam - Suri
No Entries
8129 Sires Progeny - Suri
No Entries
8130 Suri Child Handler 5-10 years inclusive

1st  Michael Judd

8131 Suri Junior Handler 11-16 years inclusive

18t Dylan Halverston
2" Aaron Judd

8134 Suri Cria White/Light Fawn
No Entries
8135 Suri Cria Other Colours
1t Shadow Wood Alexx Grant & Frith Latham Shadow Wood
24 Wild Palette Rockamo Cilla Taylor & Des Kan Wild Palette Suri

Best Potential Suri Cria Shadow Wood Alexx

8137 Huacaya Cria White/Light Fawn
1t Simply Raphael Jackie & Brian Ingram Simply Alpacas
8138 Huacaya Cria Other Colours
1st  Kaipara Pines Sunkist Chuck & Kathy Rademacher Kaipara Pines Alpacas
2" Cedar House Mateo Wendy Billington Cedar House
3d  Kaipara Pines Dafna Chuck & Kathy Rademacher Kaipara Pines Alpacas

Best Potential Huacaya Cria  Simply Raphael



